



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2195 OF 2025

Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Petitioner
Versus
 Ruchit Bharat Patel ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1338 OF 2025

Ruchit Bharat Patel ...Petitioner
Versus
 Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Respondent

Ms. Moksha Kothari i/b. Mrs. Taubon F. Irani, for the Petitioner in WP/2195/2025 and for the Respondent in WP/1338/2025.
 Mr. R. T. Lalwani a/w. Ms. Sadhana Jaykar (Lalwani), Mr. J. K. Shah and Ms. Namrata Thakur and Ms. Shruti Parmar, i/b. RJ Law, for the Petitioner in WP/1338/2025 and for the Respondent in WP/2195/2025.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Kothari, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner-wife submits that, without prejudice, a settlement proposal will be forwarded to the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-husband within three days.

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.01.30
18:44:34
+0530

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL



2. Mr. Lalwani, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-husband submits that if such proposal is received, the same will be considered positively with a view to settle the dispute.

3. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to 13th February 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]